RESOLUTION NO. 17-____

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE CITY MANAGER TO ENTER INTO A RIGHT-OF-WAY USE LICENSE AGREEMENT BETWEEN LEVEL 3 COMMUNICATIONS, LLC AND THE CITY OF NAPERVILLE

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF NAPERVILLE, DUPAGE AND WILL COUNTIES, ILLINOIS, in exercise of its home rule authority as follows:

SECTION 1: The Right-of-Way Use License Agreement between Level 3 Communications, LLC and the City of Naperville for a grant of a license to Level 3 Communications, LLC to install and maintain approximately 1,800 linear feet of fiber in the City's right-of-way along N. Naper Boulevard from approximately the northeast corner of Ridgeland Avenue and N. Naper Boulevard, south to Ogden Avenue (the fiber will extend into IDOT right-of-way along Ogden Avenue, east into the Village of Lisle to 2200 Molex Drive), attached as Exhibit A, is hereby approved.

SECTION 2: The City Manager is hereby authorized to execute the Right-of-Way Use License Agreement between the City of Naperville and Level 3 Communications, LLC on behalf of the City of Naperville.

SECTION 3: This Resolution shall be in full force and effect from and after its adoption and approval.

ADOPTED this	day of	, 2017.
AYES:		
NAYS:		
ABSENT:		
APPROVED this	day of	, 2017.
Steve Chirico MAYOR		
ATTEST:		
Pam Gallahue, Ph.D. CITY CLERK		<u> </u>